Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar

128- Satyagrah Chhawni, Jodhapur, Manekbag, Ahmedabad-380015 E mail ID: <u>yashwantthakkar14gmail.com</u> Contact No.:9925105023

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	RHETAN TMT LIMITED (RHETAN 543590 INE0KKN01011)				
2.	Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: Mr. Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar PACs: Mr. Rashmikant Amratlal Thakkar				
3.	Whether the Sellerbelongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited (SME Segment)				
5.	Details of the Disposalas follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)		
Be a)	fore the Disposal under consideration, holding of Shares carrying voting rights					
	i. Mr. Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar	574000	2.701%	2.701%		
	ii. Mr. Rashmikant Amratlal Thakkar	576000	2.711%	2.711%		
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	7	-	-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)			-		
	tails of Disposal:) Shares carrying voting rights acquired					
	i. Mr. Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar	574000	2.701%	2.701%		
	ii. Mr. Rashmikant Amratlal Thakkar	576000	2.711%	2.711%		
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold					
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer					
To	tal (a+b+c+d)	11,50,000	5.412%	5.412%		

かからう

2

Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar

128- Satyagrah Chhawni, Jodhapur, Manekbag, Ahmedabad-380015 E mail ID: yashwantthakkar14gmail.com

Contact No.:9925105023

Afte a)	er the acquisition /sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights				
	i. Mr. Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar	574000	2.701%	2.701%	
	ii. Mr. Rashmikant Amratlal Thakkar	576000	2.711%	2.711%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-		-	
SIIII	Total (a+b+c+d)	11,50,000	5.412%	5.412%	
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Market Sale			
7.	Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity Shares	Not Applicable			
8.	Date of Disposal of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC	September 13, 2022			
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	□21,25,00,000 □10 each	divided into 2,12,50,00	00 Equity shares of	
10.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	□21,25,00,000 □10 each	divided into 2,12,50,00	00 Equity shares of	
11.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	□21,25,00,000 □10 each	divided into 2,12,50,00	00 Equity shares of	

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

327 9 D F

Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar

PAN: AAIPT1697G

Place: Ahmedabad Date:14/09/2022

Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar

128- Satyagrah Chhawni, Jodhapur, Manekbag, Ahmedabad-380015 E mail ID: <u>yashwantthakkar14@gmail.com</u>

Contact No.:9925105023

To, Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

BSE To,

RHETAN TMT LIMITED 7th Floor, Ashoka Chambers, Rasala Marg, Mithakhali, Ahmedabad-380006

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: In the matter of RhetanTMT Limited (Security ID:RHETAN Security code 543590 ISIN:INE0KKN01011)

With reference to the Captioned Subject, please find enclosed here with Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the Sale of following Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of Rhetan TMT Limited through a Market Sale by me along with my Person Acting in Concert:-

Date of Transaction	Name of Person	Category	No of Shares Sold	% of change
September 13, 2022	Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar (Seller)	Public	574000	2.701%
September 13, 2022	Rashmikant Amratlal Thakkar (PAC)	Public	576000	2.711%

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully,

Yashwant Amratlal Thakkar

Date: 14th September 2022

Place: Ahmedabad

229190

Encl.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011